

The City of New York Office of the Mayor New York, N.Y. 10007

January 28, 2022

The Honorable Adrienne E. Adams Council Speaker City Hall New York, NY 10007

Dear Speaker Adams:

Pursuant to Section 31 of the New York City Charter, I am pleased to present the name of Jocelyn Strauber to the City Council for advice and consent regarding her appointment as Commissioner of the Department of Investigation.

I send my thanks to you and to the Council for reviewing this appointment.

Sincerely,

Exin Arlum

Eric Adams Mayor

ELA/bh

cc: Jocelyn Strauber Lorraine Grillo, First Deputy Mayor Jessica Carrano, Director, Mayor's Office of City Legislative Affairs